

L.A Case No. 11 of 2014 (9/07).

Order No. 86 dated 03.03.2020.

Both parties file haziras. Learned G.P, Hooghly is present in court on behalf of state of West Bengal. Today is fixed for hearing of arguments. The record is taken up for hearing. On call, neither the O.Ps nor their ld. advocate is found present in court. The haring of arguments is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 30.04.2020 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.

