

L.A. Misc Case 11 of 2014(9/07).

Order No. 95 dated 29.01.2022.

O.P.-L.A. Collector files hazira through its Learned advocate. Petitioners file hazira through their Learned advocate and also files a petition praying for time for hearing of arguments on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered.

In view of the Order No. 01 dated 03.01.2022 of the Learned District Judge, Hooghly which is prepared in pursuant to the notice dated 01.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, trial by witness examination is suspended until further order and also in view of notification No. 193-RG dated 13.01.2022 of the Hon'ble Court, Calcutta regarding suspension of hearing for alarming rise in the number of Covid affected cases, the hearing of arguments is adjourned.

To 04.04.2022 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court
Hooghly.
(WB00703)

