

L.A. Misc Case 11 of 2014 (09/2007)

Present : Sri S.K. Sharma, Learned Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly-in-charge.

Order No. 102 dated 14.02.2023.

The record was not put up on 13.02.2023 due to cease work observed by the employee of court vide Ref. No. 3/WBCEA/2023 dated 09.02.2023 of the West Bengal Court Employees Association, Hooghly District Committee and vide letter No. 04/WBJPA(ES)/HOG/2023 dated 10.02.2023 of the West Bengal Judge's Personal Assistant' (English Stenographer) Association, Hooghly unit.

The record is put up today for order.

Learned Regular P.O is on leave.

To 24.04.2023 for hearing of arguments.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,(i.c)

Addl. District Judge,  
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,  
Hooghly.  
(i.c)