

L.A. Misc Case No. 11 of 2014(09/07).

Order No. 118 dated 12.08.2025.

Both parties file respective haziras.

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

None is moved. Another opportunity is giving to both parties for hearing of arguments.

The hearing of argument is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 07.11.2025 for hearing of argument.

Both parties are directed to be present on the respective dates for hearing of argument i.d
necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. District Judge,
cum- Judge, Spl. Court, Hooghly.
(WB00645)